News Release

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



DATE: January 10, 2024 RELEASE NUMBER 02 | 24

Rewarding Stays Await OUTRIGGER DISCOVERY Members with Two New Destinations in Maldives and Thailand



The pools at OUTRIGGER Maldives Maafushivaru Resort and OUTRIGGER Koh Samui Beach Resort.

Click HERE for high-resolution images.

HONOLULU – Premier beach resort company OUTRIGGER Hospitality Group recently announced the expansion of its exclusive OUTRIGGER DISCOVERY loyalty program with two new, breathtaking destinations: OUTRIGGER Maldives Maafushivaru Resort and OUTRIGGER Koh Samui Beach Resort.

The <u>OUTRIGGER DISCOVERY</u> loyalty program is part of the world's largest loyalty program for independent hotel brands—GHA DISCOVERY.

With more than 800 hotels and resorts across 40 brands in 100 countries, GHA DISCOVERY provides VIP recognition, thoughtful benefits and generous rewards for its 25 million members.

Embark on your next adventure and indulge in the allure of these unparalleled retreats:

- OUTRIGGER Maldives Maafushivaru Resort offers the epitome of barefoot luxury. This five-star
 retreat is nestled in the heart of the Indian Ocean, surrounded by crystal-clear turquoise waters
 and white-sand beaches. Guests can choose from lavish overwater or beachfront villas, savor
 culinary delights at the four restaurants, bars and cafes or rejuvenate at the spa, library lounge
 and boutique. Adventure enthusiasts can delight in a fully equipped PADI and SSI dive center,
 connect with the on-site marine biologist or embark on island excursions and enjoy outdoor
 movie nights.
- OUTRIGGER Koh Samui Beach Resort in Thailand is a colonial-inspired sanctuary with boundless
 gardens and beachfront bliss. Located on the shores of Lamai Beach the resort is where oldworld charm and sophistication meet, with spacious accommodations designed for couples and

families alike. There is no better way to start your day than breakfast at Mala Kitchen followed by relaxation and dining at our Edgewater restaurant and bar; ending the evening with cocktails and Samui's famous fire show performance. Fun for the entire family with our Coral Kids Club, five swimming pools, children's waterslide, games room and our newest indoor activity, Koh Samui laser tag. Enjoy signature experiences such as visiting the only ethical elephant sanctuary in Koh Samui, Elephant Haven Sanctuary.

The award-winning GHA DISCOVERY loyalty program ensures members receive exclusive rates, room upgrades and DISCOVERY Dollars (D\$) for their stays at OUTRIGGER Resorts & Hotels and other GHA DISCOVERY portfolio hotels. Whether your heart desires the crystal-clear waters of the Maldives or the vibrant culture of Thailand, OUTRIGGER DISCOVERY ensures more rewarding stays for our valued members.

To celebrate the expansion and reward-valued members, OUTRIGGER encourages registration for the GHA DISCOVERY "Multiple Stays, Multiplied Rewards" promotion. Members who register by March 31, 2024, book direct and complete up to four stays through June 30, 2024, can earn a total bonus of D\$150 at any of the 800+ participating hotels worldwide.

Where will your next adventure take you? Let OUTRIGGER DISCOVERY be your guide to more rewarding trips and more unparalleled paradise!

###

ABOUT OUTRIGGER HOSPITALITY GROUP

For more than 75 years, OUTRIGGER has charted a journey of discovery – expanding from Hawai'i to premier resort destinations including Fiji, Mauritius, Thailand and the Maldives. The privately held hospitality company invites guests to 'Come Be Here' with authentic Signature Experiences and the OUTRIGGER DISCOVERY loyalty program – a member of the award-winning Global Hotel Alliance (GHA). OUTRIGGER's multi-branded portfolio includes OUTRIGGER® Resorts, OHANA Hotels by OUTRIGGER®, Hawaii Vacation Condos by Outrigger®, Kapalua Villas Maui and Honua Kai Resort & Spa Maui while also managing select properties from top international hotel brands including Embassy Suites by Hilton® and Best Western®. Find out more at OUTRIGGER.com or visit @OUTRIGGERResorts on Facebook, Instagram and Twitter.

MEDIA CONTACT

Monica Salter
VP Global Communications & Social Responsibility
OUTRIGGER Hospitality Group
Tel: (+1) 808-921-6839

Email: monica.salter@outrigger.com